branches, and are especially commended to the smaller parishes, 
where the missionary spirit may be weak and flagging.

The United Offering is a feature of the work of the Woman’s 
Auxiliary whose growth and popularity have been marvelous. 
In the nine years of its existence it has contributed seventy-seven 
thousand ($77,000) dollars to the missionary work of the Church, 
over and above all other gifts. In the offering of 1895, which was 
taken up in this church, Minnesota contributed one thousand and six 
dollars. The next United Offering, which willbedevoted especially